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UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1320
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2016


Appointment of New Teachers


1320. DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has noticed that all the part-time and ad-hoc teachers in the

 Delhi colleges have been removed;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the vacant posts are going to be filled by direct recruitment;

(d) if so, whether there is any plan to appoint new teachers before the new academic

 session; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be appointed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): University of Delhi has informed that no instructions have been issued for removal of ad-hoc teachers by the University.


(c) to (e): Filling up the vacant posts in the colleges is a continuous process as they keep arising out of retirements, promotions, resignations, etc.
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